502876720 07/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2923317

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JOJI KAWAMURA	05/20/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIC CORPORATION		
Street Address:	35-58, SAKASHITA 3-CHOME, ITABASHI-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	174-8520		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14369590	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-822-1100

Email: patentmail@whda.com

Correspondent Name: WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS&ADRIAN, LLP.

Address Line 1: 1250 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140587
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAYA TAKAKURA
SIGNATURE:	/Maya Takakura/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=140587_Assignment_06-27-2014#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033230 FRAME: 0310

502876720

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))

DIC CORPORATION 35-58, Sakashita 3-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo 174-8520 Japan

(Title of Invention

	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR nereby sells, assigns and danslets to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled							
on)								
	NEMATIC LI		L COMPOSITION A EVICE USING THE		ЭОТО СКХ	STAL		
	for which application		of the United States was	s executed	on even date	e herewith		
	filed on	Appli	cation No.		_			
	(Westerman, Hatto number and/or filing	eri, Daniels & Adri date hereon, when l	an, LLP is hereby authorizenown)	zed to inse	ert the series o	ođe, serial		
	provisional or non-r	provisional) or any o	States to be obtained the continuation, divisional, such the same may be grante	ıbstitute, r	said applica eissue or rees	ition (e.g., camination		
	continuation, division	nal, reissue or reex	apers necessary in connections the amination applications the applications as the ASS	ereof and	also to execu	te separate		
	litigation, or other continuation, division thereon and to com-	legal proceeding wonal, reissue or reexperate with the ASS	Il papers necessary in chich may be declared considered amination thereof or Letter (SIGNEE in every way posterence, litigation, or other	oncerning ers Patent ssible in o	this applicati or reissue pa obtaining and	ion or any tent issued		
	and interest to the a and all countries for patents therefore in priority right under connection with app reexamination appli	pplication and the in reign to the United S its own name in c the International of plications for such p ications thereof and	sfers to said ASSIGNEE to vention(s) disclosed therein the said do hereby authorountries where such proceedings and agrees to atents and any continuationals of execute separate assign necessary or expedient.	in for the Unize said of the Control	Jnited States of ASSIGNEE to proper and to all papers mal, substitute	of America o apply for o claim the ecessary in o, reissue or		
	Δ.		ned inventor(s) has (have)	•	;			
	Joji Kau Signatur	ramura. e)	JOJI KAWAMURA (Type Name)		May 20,	2014 te)		
	(Signatur	e)	(Type Name)		(Da	te)		

(Signatures)

(Date) (Type Name) (Signature)

1

PATENT REEL: 033230 FRAME: 0311